

Broome Port Services Schedule of Fees & Charges 2024/25

Effective as of 1 July 2024

		Note	L_	2024/25
		Note		Incl. GST
erthage (including vessels berthing outboard				
Vessel length 50.00 mtrs or less:	per metre per day	2	\$	14.75
Vessel length over E0.00 mtra	The greater sum equating from (a) or (b) -	1 0	\$	-
Vessel length over 50.00 mtrs:	(a) per GT per day (b) per revenue tonne	1	\$	0.45
nchorage (vessels occupying KPA inner anch			Ψ	1.73
1,70	per GT per day	2	\$	0.12
Per Vessel	Minimum charge per day		\$	180.95
quipment & Machinery				
Crane - <45 tonne	per hour (charged at 30 minute increments of \$204.93)	5	\$	432.8
Crane - 45 >100 tonne	per hour (charged at 30 minute increments of \$302.93)	5	\$	639.7
Crane - 100 tonne or over	per hour (charged at 30 minute increments of \$401.02)	5	\$	846.9
Forklift - under 4 tonne	per hour (charged at 30 minute increments of \$83.92)	5	\$	177.2
Forklift - 4 tonne or over Casing Slings	per hour (charged at 30 minute increments of \$112.15) cost + 15% (+ GST)	5 6	\$	236.8 Cost + 15% (+ GS
Gangway	per hour (charged at 30 minute increments of \$14.00)	5	\$	29.5
Mancage	per day	2	\$	170.4
Ramp and Race	per head of cattle		\$	0.7
Ramp and Race	per head of other livestock		\$	0.1
Spreader - container 40'	per container lift		\$	197.6
Spreader - container 20'	per container lift		\$	39.2
Spreader - multibag	per day	2	\$	3,031.6
Spreader - 2.5 tonne frame Spreader - 36 tonne frame	per day	2	\$	78.4 250.9
Spreader - 15 tonne beam	per day	2	\$	125.9
Spreader - 30 tonne beam	per day	2	\$	172.1
Fire trailer hire	per trailer per visit		\$	172.5
Weighbridge:		<u>'</u>		
- Livestock - cattle	per head of cattle		\$	1.1
- Livestock - other	per head of livestock		\$	0.1
- Load - First unit weighed	per vehicle, caravan or trailer		\$	194.6
- Load additional unit(s) in combination			\$	34.1
Equipment Mobilisation	cost + 15% (+ GST)	6 2	\$	Cost + 15% (+ GS 1,230.3
Yokohama Fenders (max 2) abour - Hourly rates per stevedore	per day	2	Ψ	1,230.0
Rate 1 - Mon to Fri: start 0600 - 1059 for first 6 hrs. v	uorked		\$	200.7
Rate 2 - Mon to Fri: start 1100 - 0559 for first 6 hrs. w			\$	239.1
Rate 2 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 1	·-··		\$	239.1
Rate 3 - Saturday & Sunday for the first 6 hrs. worke	d		\$	308.9
Rate 3 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 2			\$	308.9
Rate 3 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 2 Rate 4 - Public holidays			\$	308.9 328.1
Rate 3 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 2 Rate 4 - Public holidays Rate 4 - Saturday & Sunday: extension of Rate 3				
Rate 3 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 2 Rate 4 - Public holidays Rate 4 - Saturday & Sunday: extension of Rate 3 Note : Gang rates will be based on the above hourly	rates per stevedore and will apply to all stevedoring services, inclusive of mooring and		\$	328.1
Rate 3 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 2 Rate 4 - Public holidays Rate 4 - Saturday & Sunday: extension of Rate 3 Note: Gang rates will be based on the above hourly unmooring.	rates per stevedore and will apply to all stevedoring services, inclusive of mooring and		\$	328.1
Rate 3 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 2 Rate 4 - Public holidays Rate 4 - Saturday & Sunday: extension of Rate 3 Note: Gang rates will be based on the above hourly unmooring. Cancellation Charge			\$	328.1
Rate 3 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 2 Rate 4 - Public holidays Rate 4 - Saturday & Sunday: extension of Rate 3 Note: Gang rates will be based on the above hourly unmooring. Cancellation Charge Refer to full schedule of cancellation fees document			\$	328.1
Rate 3 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 2 Rate 4 - Public holidays Rate 4 - Saturday & Sunday: extension of Rate 3 Note: Gang rates will be based on the above hourly unmooring. Cancellation Charge Refer to full schedule of cancellation fees document Bookings	on the KPA website.		\$	328.1
Rate 3 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 2 Rate 4 - Public holidays Rate 4 - Saturday & Sunday: extension of Rate 3 Note: Gang rates will be based on the above hourly unmooring. Cancellation Charge Refer to full schedule of cancellation fees document Bookings Bookings must be finalised by 1400hrs on the previo	on the KPA website.		\$	328.1
Rate 3 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 2 Rate 4 - Public holidays Rate 4 - Saturday & Sunday: extension of Rate 3 Note: Gang rates will be based on the above hourly unmooring. Cancellation Charge Refer to full schedule of cancellation fees document Bookings Bookings must be finalised by 1400hrs on the previo Minimum Shift Lengths	on the KPA website. us working day.	ing	\$	328.1
Rate 3 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 2 Rate 4 - Public holidays Rate 4 - Saturday & Sunday: extension of Rate 3 Note: Gang rates will be based on the above hourly unmooring. Cancellation Charge Refer to full schedule of cancellation fees document Bookings Bookings must be finalised by 1400hrs on the previo Minimum Shift Lengths A minimum shift length of 4 hours applies to all moor	on the KPA website. us working day. ing & unmooring operations (at applicable gang rate), unless continuous with stevedor	ing.	\$	328.1
Rate 3 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 2 Rate 4 - Public holidays Rate 4 - Saturday & Sunday: extension of Rate 3 Note: Gang rates will be based on the above hourly unmooring. Cancellation Charge Refer to full schedule of cancellation fees document Bookings Bookings must be finalised by 1400hrs on the previo Minimum Shift Lengths A minimum shift length of 4 hours applies to all moor A minimum shift length of 7 hours applies to all dedic	on the KPA website. us working day.	ing.	\$	328.
Rate 3 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 2 Rate 4 - Public holidays Rate 4 - Saurday & Sunday: extension of Rate 3 Note: Gang rates will be based on the above hourly unmooring. Cancellation Charge Refer to full schedule of cancellation fees document Bookings Bookings must be finalised by 1400hrs on the previo Minimum Shift Lengths A minimum shift length of 4 hours applies to all moor A minimum shift length of 7 hours applies to all dedic Shared Labour	on the KPA website. us working day. ing & unmooring operations (at applicable gang rate), unless continuous with stevedor atted stevedoring gangs (at the applicable gang rate).		\$	328.
Rate 3 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 2 Rate 4 - Public holidays Rate 4 - Saturday & Sunday: extension of Rate 3 Note: Gang rates will be based on the above hourly unmooring. Cancellation Charge Refer to full schedule of cancellation fees document Bookings Bookings must be finalised by 1400hrs on the previo Minimum Shift Lengths A minimum shift length of 4 hours applies to all moor A minimum shift length of 7 hours applies to all dedic Shared Labour Shared labour will be at the discretion of KPA and wi	on the KPA website. us working day. ing & unmooring operations (at applicable gang rate), unless continuous with stevedor		\$	328.
Rate 3 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 2 Rate 4 - Public holidays Rate 4 - Saturday & Sunday: extension of Rate 3 Note: Gang rates will be based on the above hourly unmooring. Cancellation Charge Refer to full schedule of cancellation fees document Bookings Bookings must be finalised by 1400hrs on the previo Minimum Shift Lengths A minimum shift length of 4 hours applies to all moor A minimum shift length of 7 hours applies to all dedic Shared Labour Shared labour will be at the discretion of KPA and wi shared labour (at applicable gang rate).	on the KPA website. us working day. ing & unmooring operations (at applicable gang rate), unless continuous with stevedor atted stevedoring gangs (at the applicable gang rate).		\$	328.1
Rate 3 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 2 Rate 4 - Public holidays Rate 4 - Saturday & Sunday: extension of Rate 3 Note: Gang rates will be based on the above hourly unmooring. Cancellation Charge Refer to full schedule of cancellation fees document Bookings Bookings must be finalised by 1400hrs on the previo Minimum Shift Lengths A minimum shift length of 4 hours applies to all moor A minimum shift length of 7 hours applies to all dedic Shared Labour Shared labour will be at the discretion of KPA and wi shared labour (at applicable gang rate).	on the KPA website. us working day. ing & unmooring operations (at applicable gang rate), unless continuous with stevedor atted stevedoring gangs (at the applicable gang rate).		\$	328.1
Rate 3 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 2 Rate 4 - Public holidays Rate 4 - Saturday & Sunday: extension of Rate 3 Note: Gang rates will be based on the above hourly unmooring. Cancellation Charge Refer to full schedule of cancellation fees document Bookings Bookings must be finalised by 1400hrs on the previo Minimum Shift Lengths A minimum shift length of 4 hours applies to all moor A minimum shift length of 7 hours applies to all dedic Shared Labour Shared labour will be at the discretion of KPA and wi shared labour (at applicable gang rate).	on the KPA website. us working day. ing & unmooring operations (at applicable gang rate), unless continuous with stevedor atted stevedoring gangs (at the applicable gang rate). ill be confirmed at the time of stevedoring booking. A 4 hour minimum shift length appli		\$	328.1
Rate 3 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 2 Rate 4 - Public holidays Rate 4 - Saturday & Sunday: extension of Rate 3 Note: Gang rates will be based on the above hourly unmooring. Cancellation Charge Refer to full schedule of cancellation fees document Bookings Bookings must be finalised by 1400hrs on the previo Minimum Shift Lengths A minimum shift length of 4 hours applies to all moor A minimum shift length of 7 hours applies to all dedic Shared Labour Shared labour will be at the discretion of KPA and wishared labour (at applicable gang rate). evies Infrastructure and Security Levy	on the KPA website. us working day. ing & unmooring operations (at applicable gang rate), unless continuous with stevedor atted stevedoring gangs (at the applicable gang rate). Ill be confirmed at the time of stevedoring booking. A 4 hour minimum shift length appli	es to all	\$	328. 328.
Rate 3 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 2 Rate 4 - Public holidays Rate 4 - Saturday & Sunday: extension of Rate 3 Note: Gang rates will be based on the above hourly unmooring. Cancellation Charge Refer to full schedule of cancellation fees document Bookings Bookings must be finalised by 1400hrs on the previo Minimum Shift Lengths A minimum shift length of 4 hours applies to all moor A minimum shift length of 7 hours applies to all dedic Shared Labour Shared labour will be at the discretion of KPA and wishared labour (at applicable gang rate). evies Infrastructure and Security Levy Charged per vessel visit	on the KPA website. us working day. ing & unmooring operations (at applicable gang rate), unless continuous with stevedor cated stevedoring gangs (at the applicable gang rate). ill be confirmed at the time of stevedoring booking. A 4 hour minimum shift length applicable gang rate of (a) or (b) - [The greater of (a) or (b) - [a) per GT per day	es to all	\$	328.1 328.1
Rate 3 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 2 Rate 4 - Public holidays Rate 4 - Saturday & Sunday: extension of Rate 3 Note: Gang rates will be based on the above hourly unmooring. Cancellation Charge Refer to full schedule of cancellation fees document Bookings Bookings must be finalised by 1400hrs on the previo Minimum Shift Lengths A minimum shift length of 4 hours applies to all moor A minimum shift length of 7 hours applies to all dedic Shared Labour Shared labour will be at the discretion of KPA and wishared labour (at applicable gang rate). evies Infrastructure and Security Levy	on the KPA website. us working day. ing & unmooring operations (at applicable gang rate), unless continuous with stevedor cated stevedoring gangs (at the applicable gang rate). Ill be confirmed at the time of stevedoring booking. A 4 hour minimum shift length applicable gang rate of the confirmed at the time of stevedoring booking. A 4 hour minimum shift length application of the greater of (a) or (b) - (a) per GT per day (b) per revenue tonne	es to all	\$	328. ⁻ 328. ⁻ 328. ⁻
Rate 3 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 2 Rate 4 - Public holidays Rate 4 - Saturday & Sunday: extension of Rate 3 Note: Gang rates will be based on the above hourly unmooring. Cancellation Charge Refer to full schedule of cancellation fees document Bookings Bookings must be finalised by 1400hrs on the previo Minimum Shift Lengths A minimum shift length of 4 hours applies to all moor A minimum shift length of 7 hours applies to all dedic Shared Labour Shared labour will be at the discretion of KPA and wishared labour (at applicable gang rate). evies Infrastructure and Security Levy Charged per vessel visit	on the KPA website. us working day. ing & unmooring operations (at applicable gang rate), unless continuous with stevedor cated stevedoring gangs (at the applicable gang rate). ill be confirmed at the time of stevedoring booking. A 4 hour minimum shift length applicable gang rate of (a) or (b) - [The greater of (a) or (b) - [a) per GT per day	es to all	\$	328. 328. 328. 1. 1. 58.
Rate 3 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 2 Rate 4 - Public holidays Rate 4 - Saturday & Sunday: extension of Rate 3 Note: Gang rates will be based on the above hourly unmooring. Cancellation Charge Refer to full schedule of cancellation fees document Bookings Bookings must be finalised by 1400hrs on the previo Minimum Shift Lengths A minimum shift length of 4 hours applies to all moor A minimum shift length of 7 hours applies to all dedic Shared Labour Shared labour will be at the discretion of KPA and wishared labour (at applicable gang rate). evies Infrastructure and Security Levy Charged per vessel visit	on the KPA website. us working day. ing & unmooring operations (at applicable gang rate), unless continuous with stevedor atted stevedoring gangs (at the applicable gang rate). ill be confirmed at the time of stevedoring booking. A 4 hour minimum shift length appli The greater of (a) or (b) - (a) per GT per day (b) per revenue tonne minimum charge per invoice	es to all	\$ \$	328. 328. 328. 1. 1. 58.
Rate 3 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 2 Rate 4 - Public holidays Rate 4 - Saturday & Sunday: extension of Rate 3 Note: Gang rates will be based on the above hourly unmooring. Cancellation Charge Refer to full schedule of cancellation fees document Bookings Bookings must be finalised by 1400hrs on the previo Minimum Shift Lengths A minimum Shift Length of 4 hours applies to all moor A minimum shift length of 7 hours applies to all dedic Shared Labour Shared labour will be at the discretion of KPA and wi shared labour (at applicable gang rate). evies Infrastructure and Security Levy Charged per vessel visit (excludes Anchorage) Navigational Levy	on the KPA website. us working day. ing & unmooring operations (at applicable gang rate), unless continuous with stevedor atted stevedoring gangs (at the applicable gang rate). ill be confirmed at the time of stevedoring booking. A 4 hour minimum shift length appli The greater of (a) or (b) - (a) per GT per day (b) per revenue tonne minimum charge per invoice	es to all	\$ \$	328.1 328.1 1.1 1.1 58.5 5,356.9
Rate 3 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 2 Rate 4 - Public holidays Rate 4 - Saturday & Sunday: extension of Rate 3 Note: Gang rates will be based on the above hourly unmooring. Cancellation Charge Refer to full schedule of cancellation fees document Bookings Bookings must be finalised by 1400hrs on the previo Minimum Shift Lengths A minimum shift Lengths A minimum shift length of 4 hours applies to all moor A minimum shift length of 7 hours applies to all dedic Shared Labour Shared labour will be at the discretion of KPA and wi shared labour (at applicable gang rate). evies Infrastructure and Security Levy Charged per vessel visit (excludes Anchorage) Navigational Levy Applicable to all vessels including Anchorage only	on the KPA website. us working day. ing & unmooring operations (at applicable gang rate), unless continuous with stevedor cated stevedoring gangs (at the applicable gang rate). ill be confirmed at the time of stevedoring booking. A 4 hour minimum shift length applicable gang rate (a) per GT per day (b) per revenue tonne minimum charge per invoice maximum charge per invoice	es to all	\$ \$	328. 328. 328. 1. 1. 58. 5,356.
Rate 3 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 2 Rate 4 - Public holidays Rate 4 - Saturday & Sunday: extension of Rate 3 Note: Gang rates will be based on the above hourly unmooring. Cancellation Charge Refer to full schedule of cancellation fees document Bookings Bookings must be finalised by 1400hrs on the previo Minimum Shift Lengths A minimum shift Lengths A minimum shift length of 4 hours applies to all moor A minimum shift length of 7 hours applies to all dedic Shared Labour Shared labour will be at the discretion of KPA and wi shared labour (at applicable gang rate). evies Infrastructure and Security Levy Charged per vessel visit (excludes Anchorage) Navigational Levy Applicable to all vessels including Anchorage only visits	on the KPA website. us working day. ing & unmooring operations (at applicable gang rate), unless continuous with stevedor atted stevedoring gangs (at the applicable gang rate). ill be confirmed at the time of stevedoring booking. A 4 hour minimum shift length appli The greater of (a) or (b) - (a) per GT per day (b) per revenue tonne minimum charge per invoice maximum charge per invoice per GT	es to all	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	328. 328. 328. 1. 1. 58. 5,356. 0.2 33.
Rate 3 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 2 Rate 4 - Public holidays Rate 4 - Saturday & Sunday: extension of Rate 3 Note: Gang rates will be based on the above hourly unmooring. Cancellation Charge Refer to full schedule of cancellation fees document Bookings Bookings must be finalised by 1400hrs on the previo Minimum Shift Lengths A minimum shift Lengths A minimum shift length of 4 hours applies to all moor A minimum shift length of 7 hours applies to all dedic Shared Labour Shared labour will be at the discretion of KPA and wi shared labour (at applicable gang rate). evies Infrastructure and Security Levy Charged per vessel visit (excludes Anchorage) Navigational Levy Applicable to all vessels including Anchorage only	on the KPA website. us working day. ing & unmooring operations (at applicable gang rate), unless continuous with stevedor atted stevedoring gangs (at the applicable gang rate). ill be confirmed at the time of stevedoring booking. A 4 hour minimum shift length appli The greater of (a) or (b) - (a) per GT per day (b) per revenue tonne minimum charge per invoice maximum charge per invoice per GT minimum charge per invoice	es to all	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	328.1 328.1 1.1 1.1 58.5 5,356.9 0.2 33.7
Rate 3 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 2 Rate 4 - Public holidays Rate 4 - Saturday & Sunday: extension of Rate 3 Note: Gang rates will be based on the above hourly unmooring. Cancellation Charge Refer to full schedule of cancellation fees document Bookings Bookings must be finalised by 1400hrs on the previo Minimum Shift Lengths A minimum Shift Lengths A minimum shift length of 4 hours applies to all moor A minimum shift length of 7 hours applies to all dedic Shared Labour Shared labour will be at the discretion of KPA and wi shared labour (at applicable gang rate). evies Infrastructure and Security Levy Charged per vessel visit (excludes Anchorage) Navigational Levy Applicable to all vessels including Anchorage only visits Safety and Communications Levy Applicable to vessels with 150 GT or over	on the KPA website. us working day. ing & unmooring operations (at applicable gang rate), unless continuous with stevedor atted stevedoring gangs (at the applicable gang rate). Ill be confirmed at the time of stevedoring booking. A 4 hour minimum shift length applicable gang rate (a) per GT per day (b) per revenue tonne minimum charge per invoice maximum charge per invoice per GT minimum charge per invoice maximum charge per invoice maximum charge per invoice maximum charge per invoice	es to all	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1.1 1.1 1.1 58.5 5,356.2 0.2 33.7 8,955.4
Rate 3 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 2 Rate 4 - Public holidays Rate 4 - Saturday & Sunday: extension of Rate 3 Note: Gang rates will be based on the above hourly unmooring. Cancellation Charge Refer to full schedule of cancellation fees document Bookings Bookings must be finalised by 1400hrs on the previo Minimum Shift Lengths A minimum shift length of 4 hours applies to all moor A minimum shift length of 7 hours applies to all dedic Shared Labour Shared labour will be at the discretion of KPA and wi shared labour (at applicable gang rate). evies Infrastructure and Security Levy Charged per vessel visit (excludes Anchorage) Navigational Levy Applicable to all vessels including Anchorage only visits Safety and Communications Levy Applicable to vessels with 150 GT or over (excludes Anchorage)	on the KPA website. us working day. ing & unmooring operations (at applicable gang rate), unless continuous with stevedor cated stevedoring gangs (at the applicable gang rate). Ill be confirmed at the time of stevedoring booking. A 4 hour minimum shift length applicable gang rate). The greater of (a) or (b) - (a) per GT per day (b) per revenue tonne minimum charge per invoice maximum charge per invoice per GT minimum charge per invoice maximum charge per invoice maximum charge per invoice per day per day	es to all	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	328.1
Rate 3 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 2 Rate 4 - Public holidays Rate 4 - Saturday & Sunday: extension of Rate 3 Note: Gang rates will be based on the above hourly unmooring. Cancellation Charge Refer to full schedule of cancellation fees document Bookings Bookings must be finalised by 1400hrs on the previo Minimum Shift Lengths A minimum Shift Lengths A minimum shift length of 4 hours applies to all moor A minimum shift length of 7 hours applies to all dedic Shared Labour Shared labour will be at the discretion of KPA and wi shared labour (at applicable gang rate). evies Infrastructure and Security Levy Charged per vessel visit (excludes Anchorage) Navigational Levy Applicable to all vessels including Anchorage only visits Safety and Communications Levy Applicable to vessels with 150 GT or over	on the KPA website. us working day. ing & unmooring operations (at applicable gang rate), unless continuous with stevedor cated stevedoring gangs (at the applicable gang rate). Ill be confirmed at the time of stevedoring booking. A 4 hour minimum shift length applicable gang rate). The greater of (a) or (b) - (a) per GT per day (b) per revenue tonne minimum charge per invoice maximum charge per invoice per GT minimum charge per invoice maximum charge per invoice maximum charge per invoice per day per day	es to all	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1.1 1.1 1.1 58.5 5,356.2 0.2 33.7 8,955.4
Rate 3 - Monday to Friday: extension of Rate 2 Rate 4 - Public holidays Rate 4 - Saturday & Sunday: extension of Rate 3 Note: Gang rates will be based on the above hourly unmooring. Cancellation Charge Refer to full schedule of cancellation fees document Bookings Bookings must be finalised by 1400hrs on the previo Minimum Shift Lengths A minimum shift length of 4 hours applies to all moor A minimum shift length of 7 hours applies to all dedic Shared Labour Shared labour will be at the discretion of KPA and wi shared labour (at applicable gang rate). evies Infrastructure and Security Levy Charged per vessel visit (excludes Anchorage) Navigational Levy Applicable to all vessels including Anchorage only visits Safety and Communications Levy Applicable to vessels with 150 GT or over (excludes Anchorage)	on the KPA website. us working day. ing & unmooring operations (at applicable gang rate), unless continuous with stevedor cated stevedoring gangs (at the applicable gang rate). Ill be confirmed at the time of stevedoring booking. A 4 hour minimum shift length applicable gang rate). The greater of (a) or (b) - (a) per GT per day (b) per revenue tonne minimum charge per invoice maximum charge per invoice per GT minimum charge per invoice maximum charge per invoice maximum charge per invoice per day per day	es to all	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1. 1. 1. 5.356.9 0.2 3.3, 8,955.4



Broome Port Services Schedule of Fees & Charges 2024/25

Effective as of 1 July 2024

Charge per invoice GST exclusive cost + 15% (+ GST) fees and charges payable, are recoverable from the customer by KPA. per revenue tonne per day	6	\$	394.01 Cost + 15% (+ GS
GST exclusive cost + 15% (+ GST) fees and charges payable, are recoverable from the customer by KPA. per revenue tonne per day per revenue tonne per day	6		
GST exclusive cost + 15% (+ GST) fees and charges payable, are recoverable from the customer by KPA. per revenue tonne per day per revenue tonne per day	6		
GST exclusive cost + 15% (+ GST) fees and charges payable, are recoverable from the customer by KPA. per revenue tonne per day per revenue tonne per day	6		
per revenue tonne per day per revenue tonne per day		\$	
per revenue tonne per day		\$	
per revenue tonne per day		\$	
per revenue tonne per day			910.2
per revenue tonne per day		\$	805.8
per revenue tonne per day			
		\$	0.7
per revenue tonne per day	1 & 2	\$	1.9 5.3
	1102	Ψ	5.5
per kilolitre (GST free)	1	\$	8.9
por kilonito (GGT ffee)	1	Ψ	0.0
includes: labour charges, equipment hire fees and all associated expenses	6		Cost + 15% (+ GS
per induction and/or replacement of card		\$	101.3
per application		\$	132.1
per transfer	1	\$	132.1
per mooring		\$	315.2
		_	
	 		3,095.9
			4,186.6 5,492.4
			5,940.9
morado i not Edunon			4,255.7
per hour or part of hour or a pro rata basis (max \$10,000 on any one 24 hour period)		\$	2,132.4
		\$	1,064.2
		\$	780.2
per revenue tonne	1	\$	3.9
per revenue tonne	1	\$	3.9
per revenue tonne	1	\$	17.9
per revenue tonne	1	\$	18.5
	1		11.2
			112.0
			3.8 0.8
			23.2
pormono	<u> </u>	Ψ	20.2
per container		\$	95.9
per container		\$	182.3
per container		\$	346.4
per container		\$	27.8
per container		\$	52.8
per container		\$	100.3
per revenue tonne	1	\$	11.2
			Cost + 10% (+ GS
			Cost + 10% (+ GS
			47.2
per square metre		\$	3.9
f the weight in metric tonnes or volumetric measurement in cubic metres of the goods or r used "Per day" then the following paragraphs apply: ge is the full "Per day" rate; and num charge of 50% of the full "Per day" rate will apply for each 12 hour increment or par 1. Iter into special arrangements upon application. Im LOA), cruise (<50m LOA), pearling (<50m LOA), tourism charter (<50m LOA) and private 0 hour and charged in 0.5 hour increments thereafter.	t	•	
	per induction and/or replacement of card per application per transfer per mooring includes Pilot Launch per hour or part of hour or a pro rata basis (max \$10,000 on any one 24 hour period) per revenue tonne per per act of cattle per head of cattle per head of cattle per head of cattle per container per revenue tonne Cost + 10% (+ GST) Cost + 10% (+ GST) Cost + 10% (+ GST) the weight in metric tonnes or volumetric measurement in cubic metres of the goods or used "Per day" then the following paragraphs apply: ge is the full "Per day" rate; and um charge of 50% of the full "Per day" rate will apply for each 12 hour increment or par later into special arrangements upon application. In LOA), cruise (<50m LOA), pearling (<50m LOA), tourism charter (<50m LOA) and private I hour and charged in 0.5 hour increments thereafter. charges) at cost plus 15% (+ GST) administration fee.	per induction and/or replacement of card per application per transfer per mooring includes Pitot Launch incl	per induction and/or replacement of card per application per transfer per mooring sper now in sper sper sper sper sper sper sper sper